

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 101555, Version: 0

101555 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer funds to various State or Federal Aid project subaccounts for the estimated remaining Wisconsin Department of Transportation and City of Milwaukee preliminary engineering and construction costs being \$380,000, with the City's share being \$380,000 and the Grantor's share being \$0. This resolution authorizes the City Comptroller to transfer funds to the previously established subaccounts for the remaining Wisconsin Department of Transportation and City of Milwaukee preliminary engineering and construction \$380,000. The City of Milwaukee's share is \$380,000 and the Grantor's share is \$0.

Whereas, The Common Council has previously adopted resolutions authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer funds to various State and/or Federal Aid project subaccounts for preliminary engineering and construction; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary for the estimated remaining Wisconsin Department of Transportation and City of Milwaukee preliminary engineering and construction costs for the projects; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer funds to the project grant chartfields as follows:

<u>Project Grant Value</u>
State I.D. 2667-03-70
North Humboldt Avenue Bridge
Over Commerce Street

BR32000610 City Share Non-Assessable Fund, Structure BR300110000 Fund 0303 \$300,000

ST32001710 City Share Non-Assessable Fund, Paving ST320110000 Fund 0333 \$50,000

Previously authorized for bridge construction: \$3,718,640

Current estimated cost of total project (design and construction) including this resolution: \$4,562,892

Original estimated cost of total project (Resolution 080124): \$1,035,000

State I.D. 2555-06-00 ST320081201 West Burleigh Street - West Roosevelt Drive to North 60th Street City Share Non-Assessable Fund Paving ST320110000

File #: 101555, Version: 0

Fund 0333 \$30,000

Estimated Total: \$30,000

Previously authorized for Construction: \$107,000.00

Current estimated cost of total project including this resolution: \$521,926.50 Original estimated cost of total project (Resolution #071689): \$276,076

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division MK:amh April 6, 2011 (3) Reso Vari Fed-Sta Aid Pjec Saccou 040611.rtf